

COOLING - GRILLE

2.051

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
Air Intake Panel To Fender (End)				
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 10-20.....	17.670	2	G443923	NA
NUT, Speed..... 61 10-20.....	12.125	4	400 0340	
WASHER, Plain..... 61 10-20..... <i>(Replaces 800 0149)</i>	17.814	2	400 1089	
Air Intake Panel To Side Panel Bracket				
NUT, Speed..... 61-62 10: 61 20: 62 80..... <i>(Replaces 800 0103)</i>	17.671	4	G9411563	
SCREW, Tapping..... 61-62 10: 61 20: 62 80.....	12.125	4	400 0340	
Air Intake Panel To Headlamp Mounting Plate				
BOLT, Hexagon..... 61 10-20.....	17.038	6	G180020	NA
BOLT, Hexagon..... 62 10-80.....	17.038	6	G180022	NA
WASHER, Plain..... 61 10-80 (6 Req.)..... <i>(Replaces 800 0484)</i>	17.814	AR	800 0451	
WASHER, Lock..... 60-61 10: 61 20: 62 80.....	17.820	6	G120380	NA
NUT, Hexagon..... 62 10-80.....	17.406	6	G120375	
Air Intake Panel To Fender Extension Panel				
BOLT, Hexagon..... 61 80.....	17.038	4	G180020	NA
WASHER, Plain..... 61 80.....	17.814	4	G120392	NA
WASHER, Lock..... 61 80.....	17.820	4	G120380	NA
NUT, Spring..... 61 80.....	17.424	4	G445497	NA
Air Intake Panel To Lower Baffle				
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 80..... <i>(Replaces 800 0103)</i>	17.671	5	G9411563	
NUT, Spring..... 61 80.....	17.424	5	G445407	
Air Intake Panel To Radiator Support				
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 80..... <i>(Replaces 800 0103)</i>	17.671	2	G9411563	
NUT, Spring..... 61 80.....	17.424	2	G445407	
Air Intake Panel To Lower Center Reinforcement				
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 80..... <i>(Replaces 800 0103)</i>	17.671	2	G9411563	
NUT, Spring..... 61 80.....	17.424	2	G445407	
Air Intake Panel To Wheelhouse				
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 Thru 63 01.....	17.671	6	G445702	NA
SCREW, Tapping..... 61-62 10: 61 20: 62 80.....	17.671	4	G9411563	
BOLT, Hexagon..... 60 10-20-80.....	17.038	4	G180018	NA
WASHER, Plain..... 61-62 01 (6 Req.): 60 Thru 62 10 (4 Req.): 60-61 20 (4 Req.): 60 80 (4 Req.): 62 80 (4 Req.)	17.814	AR	G120392	NA
WASHER, Plain..... 63 01.....	17.814	6	400 0486	
WASHER, Lock..... 60-61 10-20: 60 80.....	17.820	4	G120380	NA
NUT, Speed..... 61 01.....	17.424	6	G446721	NA
NUT, Spring..... 62-63 01 (6 Req.): 61-62 10 (4 Req.): 61 20 (4 Req.): 62 80 (4 Req.).....	17.426	AR	G447026	
Air Intake Panel To Side Baffle				
SCREW, Tapping..... 60 10-20..... <i>(Replaces 800 0103)</i>	17.671	4	G9411563	
NUT, Spring..... 60 10-20.....	17.424	4	G445407	
REINFORCEMENT, Radiator Air Intake Panel				
61 Thru 63 01.....		1	316 2045	